Page 1289. Column 2. The nmr data published for exo,exo-5,6-dideuterio-syn-7-acetoxynorbornene in our paper are incorrect. The chemical-shift data should be corrected to read as follows: vinyl hydrogens, δ 5.95; bridge hydrogen, δ 4.45; bridgehead hydrogens, δ 2.90; CH₃COO hydrogens, δ 1.94; exo hydrogens, δ 1.75; endo hydrogens, δ 0.96.

Alan M. Krubiner, Norman Gottfried, and Eugene P. Oliveto: Studies in the 21-Methyl Steroid Series. Organoborane Rearrangements and a Novel Synthesis of 21-Methyl-19-nor Steroids.

Page 1716. Column 2. Structures VII, VIII, and IX should be as shown.

Donald J. Burton and Frank E. Herkes: Fluoro Olefins. II. Isomerization of β -Substituted Perfluoro Olefins. Kinetic vs. Equilibrium Control.

Page 1855. Table I. Footnote c should read "Lithium chloro-diffuoroacetate employed at 80° in DMF."

Page 1857. Table IV. Line 3 of body of table should read as follows.

R. A. Silverman and D. M. Burness: Reactions of Thiols with 2,5-Dihydro-2,5-dimethoxyfuran. A New Synthesis of 2-Furyl Thioethers.

Page 1870. Table I. In the "Formula" column the next to the last entry should read $C_{12}H_{12}N_4O_2S$, and not $C_{11}H_9N_4OS$.

Vasudewan Nair: The Reaction of Azirines with Diazomethane to Produce Allylic Azides.

Page 2122. Formulas 5 and 5a should have been included, as shown below.

$$\begin{bmatrix} N & N \\ H_2C & N \\ C_0H_5 & H \end{bmatrix}$$

$$5$$

$$3, 4$$

$$\begin{bmatrix} N & N \\ C_0H_5 & H \end{bmatrix}$$

$$\begin{bmatrix} N & N \\ C_0H_5 & H \end{bmatrix}$$

$$\begin{bmatrix} N & N \\ C_0H_5 & H \end{bmatrix}$$

S. P. Pappas and Norman A. Portnoy: Substituent Effects on the Photoaddition of Diphenylacetylene to 1,4-Naphthoquinones.

Page 2202. Column 2. Compound VIb, listed last in the Experimental Section, has mp 225-226°, rather than the indicated mp 225-256°.

Gloria G. Lyle and Matt J. Piazza: Rotatory Dispersion Studies. VI. Phenylosotriazole Derivatives of the Aldo Sugar Family.

Page 2478. Column 1. The diagram should be as shown below.



Ar = benzene or aromatic heterocycle

E. Le Goff and R. B. LaCount: Dibenzopentalenoquinone and a Radical-Anionic Salt of its Tetracyanodimethan Derivative.

Page 2530. Column 1. The second sentence should read "Polarographic reduction of 8 in acetonitrile showed three half-wave potentials at +0.099, -0.3, and -0.9 V corresponding to two one-electron reductions and a two-electron reduction, respectively."

F. Lautenschlaeger: The Reaction of Sulfur Dichloride with Cyclic Polyolefins.

Page 2629. Column 2. Structure 10 should be as shown below.



Page 2633. Column 1, paragraph 6. Line 2 should read "2.95 protons for the group CH₂—CH, and 0.9 protons for CHCl."

William C. Bailey, Jr., Ajay K. Bose, Robert M. Ikeda, Richard H. Newman, Henry V. Secor, and Charles Varsel: The Isolation from Tobacco of 2-Hydroxy-2,6,6-trimethylcyclohexylideneacetic Acid γ -Lactone and Its Synthesis.

Page 2820. Column 1, paragraph 1. The first line should read as follows: "The lactone I is readily prepared starting with the."

Page 2821. Column 1, paragraph 2, line 2. (1) should be (1).

Page 2821. Column 2, next to last paragraph. Formula should be C₁₈H₂₃N₂OS.